

# Schroders Personal Wealth appoints Rupert Dickinson as an Independent Non-Executive Director

## 16 February 2022

Schroders Personal Wealth (SPW) has appointed Rupert Dickinson as a Independent Non-Executive director to its board.

Rupert has over 20 years' experience in the financial sector. He previously worked at Barclays Bank Plc, joining the firm in 2000 and rising to Chief Executive of Barclays Stockbrokers Limited in 2012. He was also a member of the Executive Committee of the Wealth Management division from 2012 until his retirement in 2018.

Rupert is currently a non-executive Director of JP Morgan Elect PLC, Sparrows Capital Limited and Killik & Co LLP. He is also the Senior Independent Director and Chair of the Audit and Risk Committee of CWC 2023 Ltd, the company organising the Cycling World Championships in the UK in 2023.

#### Mark Duckworth, Chief Executive Officer at Schroders Personal Wealth said:

"I'm delighted to announce the appointment of Rupert to our board.

Rupert has 20 years' experience in the Wealth and Investment Platform industry in executive, strategic, governance and finance roles.

Rupert's experience and expertise will play a vital role in shaping our growing business. I believe he will prove to be a very effective member of the Board and I look forward to working with him."

## Rupert Dickinson said:

"I admire the way Schroders Personal Wealth has grown since its launch in 2019. The company is continuing with its ambitious growth plans this year and I look forward to joining the Board at what is a very exciting time for the business."

#### **ENDS**

## For further information, please contact:

Charlotte Banks, Head of Communications Charlotte.Banks@spw.com / 07764 747818

#### **Notes to Editors**

Schroders Personal Wealth is a joint venture between Lloyds Banking Group and Schroders – two of the UK's largest names in banking and asset management.

We were created to help more people across the UK benefit from financial advice. We have the advantage of solid foundations and a strong heritage. But we take a fresh, transparent and personal approach to financial planning.

We aim to provide clients with clarity and transparency in everything we do. This includes using technology to explain how long-term financial planning can add value to peoples' lives; to give people access to information about their financial wellbeing, and to communicate with their adviser when it's convenient for the client. Our heritage may be 400 years old, but our approach is built for the future.

For more information visit https://www.spw.com

Schroders Personal Wealth is a trading name of Scottish Widows Schroder Personal Wealth Limited. Registered Office: 25 Gresham Street, London, EC2V 7HN. Registered in England and Wales No. 11722983. Authorised and regulated by the Financial Conduct Authority under number 830170.